JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

June 6, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 109, 110A

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Westlund Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Bates

Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Federal grant application request to the U.S. Department of Agriculture

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 109A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:19 p.m.
012 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on Federal grant application request to
the U.S. Department of Agriculture.
021 Belit Stockfleth, Program
Manager, Food Stamps
Policy/Training Unit,
Office of Self Sufficiency
Programs, Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services
045 Carolyn Ross, Manager,
Field Services, Seniors
and People with
Disabilities, Department
of Human Services
055 Rep. Kotek
061 Ms. Stockfleth
070 Rep. Kotek Refers to LFO analysis of Federal Grant (Exhibit #1).
072 Ms. Stockfleth
077 Rep. Morgan
082 Ms. Stockfleth
083 Sen. Gordly
092 Ms. Stockfleth
098 Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office
107 Rep. Kotek
112 Ms. Ross
120 Chair Carter



126
133
138
150
156
160
163
167
171

174

175
184

190

Ms. Stockfleth
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Stockfleth
Sen. Winters
Ms. Stockfleth
Sen. Winters
Ms. Stockfleth
Chair Carter
Sen. Westlund

Chair Carter

Chair Carter
Ms. Baker

Chair Carter

Moves the Federal Grant Request to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation.

Vote: 9-0-1
Exc: Sen. Bates

Hearing no objection, the motion is CARRIED.

Adjourns the meeting at 1:35 p.m.



