JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 6, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 109, 110A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Bates	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Federal grant application request to the U.S. Department of Agriculture	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 109A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:19 p.m.
012	Chair Carter	Opens Work Session on Federal grant application request to the U.S. Department of Agriculture.
021	Belit Stockfleth, Program Manager, Food Stamps Policy/Training Unit, Office of Self Sufficiency Programs, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
045	Carolyn Ross, Manager, Field Services, Seniors and People with Disabilities, Department of Human Services	
055	Rep. Kotek	
061	Ms. Stockfleth	
070	Rep. Kotek	Refers to LFO analysis of Federal Grant (Exhibit #1).
072	Ms. Stockfleth	
077	Rep. Morgan	
082	Ms. Stockfleth	
083	Sen. Gordly	
092	Ms. Stockfleth	
098	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
107	Rep. Kotek	
112	Ms. Ross	
120	Chair Carter	

126	Ms. Stockfleth	
133	Rep. Garrard	
138	Ms. Stockfleth	
150	Sen. Winters	
156	Ms. Stockfleth	
160	Sen. Winters	
163	Ms. Stockfleth	
167	Chair Carter	
171	Sen. Westlund	Moves the Federal Grant Request to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
174	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 9 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Bates
175	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, the motion is CARRIED .
184	Ms. Baker	
190	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 1:35 p.m.